
ST MARY MAGDALEN CHURCH 

WILLESDEN GREEN 

 

CHRISTMASTIDE 2021 

&  

NEW YEAR 2022 



Monday 20 December – 
Thursday 23 December 

Mass 

Confessions 

Advent feria 

 

9:30am 

10:00am – 10:30am 

Friday 24 December 

Mass 

Confessions 

Vigil Mass with Nativity 
play and carols (First Mass 
of Christmas) 

Carols and Readings 

Christmas Mass 

Christmas Eve 

9:30am 

10:00am – 10:30am 

6:00pm 

 
 
10:30pm 

11:00pm 

Saturday 25 December  

Masses 

THE NATIVITY OF THE LORD 

9:00am 

10:30am 

12 noon 

No evening Mass 

 

Sunday 26 December 

 

Masses 

THE HOLY FAMILY OF JESUS, MARY AND 
JOSEPH 

9:00am 

10:30am 

12:00 noon 

No evening Mass 

 

Monday 27 December 

Mass 

St John, Apostle & Evangelist 

9:30am 

Tuesday 28 December  

Mass 

The Holy Innocents, Martyrs 

9:30am 

Wednesday 29 December 

Mass 

St Thomas Becket, Bishop & Martyr 

9:30am  

Thursday 30 December 

Mass 

Sixth Day in the Octave of Christmas 

9:30am 



Friday 31 December  

 

Mass 

Mass 

Seventh Day in the Octave of Christmas 

St Sylvester I, Pope 

9:30am 

12:00 Midnight (New Year’s Eve) 

Saturday 1 January 2022 

 
Mass 

SOLEMNITY OF MARY, THE HOLY 
MOTHER OF GOD 

12:00 noon 

6:30pm (Vigil Mass of Sunday)   

Sunday 2 January  

Masses 
 

 

SECOND SUNDAY AFTER THE NATIVITY 

9:00am 

10:30am 

12:00 noon 

6:30pm   

Monday 3 January  
Mass 

Christmas feria 

9:30am 

Tuesday 4 January  

Mass 

Christmas feria  

9:30am 

Wednesday 5 January 
Mass 

Christmas feria  
9:30am 

Thursday 6 January 

Masses 

THE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD 

9:30am & 6:00pm 

Friday 7 January 

Mass 

Christmas feria 

9:30am 

Saturday 8 January  

Mass 

Confessions 
Confessions  

Mass 

Christmas feria  

9:30am 

10:00am – 10:30am 

5:30 – 6:15pm 

6:30pm (Vigil Mass of Sunday) 

Sunday 9 January 

Masses 

The Baptism of the Lord 

9:00am 

10:30am 

12:00 noon 

6:30pm    



 

 

 

MONSIGNOR ROGER, FR ALLAN & FR RUWAN  

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PRAYERS, 

KINDNESS AND GENEROSITY IN 2021. 

WE WISH YOU AND ALL YOUR LOVED ONES, 

A HAPPY AND HOLY CHRISTMAS 
 AND A JOYFUL NEW YEAR. 


